Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1116)

CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors of Mayer Holdings Limited (the "Company", the "Directors" and the "Board", respectively) announces that with effect from 21 November 2022, the head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Room 2001, 20/F, Tung Ning Building, 2 Hillier Street, Hong Kong. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged as follows:

Telephone number: 852-3525 1116 Facsimile number: 852-2126 7755

By order of the Board

Mayer Holdings Limited

Lee Kwok Leung

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 7 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises five executive Directors, namely Mr. Lee Kwok Leung (Chairman), Mr. Zhou Shi Hao, Mr. Chen Zhirui, Mr. Xiao Libo (Chief Executive Officer) and Dr. Cheung Ka Yue; one non-executive Director, namely Mr. Lam Chung Chak; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Lau Kwok Hung, Mr. Chan Chun Kit and Mr. Lu Jianping.

^{*} For identification purpose only